## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/21/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345458	B. WING		<del></del>	03/20/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD DURHAM, NC 27712				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION		
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		F 000					
	This facility is in co requirements of 42 Long Term Care fa	mpliance with the CFR part 483, Subpart B, for cilities. Event ID JVHM11.						
		:						
entrement and the control of the con								
ABORATORY	OIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

## PRINTED: 04/23/2013 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 345458 04/18/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2059 TORREDGE ROAD PEAK RESOURCES - TREYBURN DURHAM, NC 27712 (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID PREFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 046 K 046 SS≍D Preparation and/or execution of this plan of Emergency lighting of at least 11/2 hour duration is correction does not constitute admission or provided in accordance with 7.9. 19.2.9.1. agreement by the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions set forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed solely because it is required by the provision of federal and state law. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: 42 CFR 483.70(a) This Plan of Correction is the By observation on 4/18/13 at approximately noon facility's credible allegation of the following exit discharge illumination was observed as non-compliant, specific findings compliance. include, no light fixtures along the 500 hall exit discharge path to the public way. Lighting must K 046 be arranged to provide light from the exit To Correct The Deficient Practice: discharge leading to the public way (parking lot). 5/2/13 Emergency lighting of at least 1 1/2 hour The walking surfaces within the exit discharge duration was provided to the 500 hall exit shall be illuminated to values of at least 1 discharge path to the public way. The ft-candle measured at the floor. Failure of any lighting was arranged to provide at least single lighting unit does not result in an 1 ft-candle measured at the floor from the illumination level of less than 0.2 ft-candles in any exit discharge path to the public way. designated area, NFPA 101 7.8.1.1, 7.8.1.3, and 7.8.1.4. For those with Potential to be affected 4/26/13 An audit of all emergency lighting conducted to ensure compliance with Life Safety Code. Systemic Change: Maintenance director to ensure compliance of emergency lighting. The facility implemented a QA form to be completed monthly. Plans will be Monitored by: The results of the monthly audits will be reported to the QA&A Committee monthly x 3 months for review and recommendations.

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a defictency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

TITLE

Will'S

Facility ID: 923141

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1

(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE